using generally accepted procedures. The results of the operations in Chess Holding have been included in the consolidated financial statements
as of November 7, 2005.

Chess Holding owns 100 percent of the mobile service provider Chess/Sense in Norway with 396,000 subscribers at the end of October 2005.
The acquisition strengthens TeliaSonera�s position on the Norwegian mobile market and emphasizes TeliaSonera�s ability to progress successfully
with its strategy to enhance growth in the home markets. The transaction is expected to be earnings and cash flow accretive to TeliaSonera,
before any synergies. The synergies are mostly related to increased utilization of NetCom�s network. Chess/Sense continues to operate as a
service provider under its own brand on the Norwegian market.

Financial effects

In the period November 7�December 31, 2005, Chess Holding contributed net sales of SEK 208 million and net income of SEK
19 million to the Group.

The following table shows the TeliaSonera Group pro forma net sales, net income and earnings per share, including fair value adjustments, had
the acquisition taken place at January 1, 2005.

January�December 2005

SEK in millions, except per share data
TeliaSonera
Group

Chess
Holding

TeliaSonera
Group pro forma

Pro forma net sales 87,661 1,036 88,697
Pro forma net income 13,694 38 13,732
Pro forma basic and diluted earnings per share (SEK) 2.56 0.01 2.57

Purchase consideration, goodwill and cash-flow effects

Details of purchase consideration and goodwill were as follows.

SEK in millions
Purchase consideration
Basic purchase consideration 2,048
Estimated additional purchase consideration 186
Transaction related direct expenses 19
Total purchase consideration 2,253
Less fair value of net assets acquired (as specified below) -164
Goodwill 2,089

161

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET GLOBAL CORPORATE DEFINED OPPORTUNITY FUND INC. - Form N-CSR

147

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET GLOBAL CORPORATE DEFINED OPPORTUNITY FUND INC. - Form N-CSR

148

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)